Help the Chorale by Shopping at Ralphs

Ralphs Community Contribution Program donates 1-4% of most purchases to Torrance Chorale Friends

- 1. Go to <u>www.Ralphs.com</u>
- 2. Sign in by entering email address and password for your existing Ralph's account. If it asks for your "Alt ID," type in the phone number that is associated with the account.
- 3. Click near the upper-right corner where it says "Welcome, <your name>" and select "My Account"
- 4. Scroll down to the "Community Rewards" section of your account page
- 5. Select "Enroll Now" or "Edit"
- 6. Choose **Torrance Chorale Friends** as your charity of choice or enter **KK520** (new number as of August 2018) as our organization number
- 7. Click "Save"

If you don't have an online Ralph's account, you'll need to create one and link it to your Ralphs Rewards card:

- Go to <u>www.Ralphs.com</u>
- Select Create Account
- Enter your information. Once you've created an account, go to your email inbox to confirm your account.



- Go back to <u>www.Ralphs.com</u> and make sure you are signed in
- Follow directions #3-7 above

Your Ralphs purchases will begin counting toward our organization within 72 hours. It takes about 10 days for the program total to begin displaying on your receipts. The bottom of your Ralph's receipt will display, "At your request, Ralphs is donating to **Torrance Chorale Friends**."

If you do not have access to a computer or an email address, you can call Ralph's at 1-800-443-4438 and they can link your rewards card or phone number with Torrance Chorale Friends. You can also call Ralph's Digital Customer Service line at 1-866-221-4141 or Ralph's Rewards Hotline at 800-660-9003 for additional help.

Ralphs will donate 1-4% per month of your eligible purchases* to TCF.

*Less than \$200 – 1% \$200+ to \$350 – 2% \$350+ to \$500 – 3% \$500+ - 4%